
 
 

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of Aligning Electric 
Distribution Utility Rate Structure with 
Ohio’s Public Policies to Promote 
Competition, Energy Efficiency, and 
Distributed Generation. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 10-3126-EL-UNC 
 

 
_____________________________________________________________ 

 
NOTICE OF THE SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

AND  
DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

BY 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL AND SIERRA CLUB 
_____________________________________________________________ 

The Natural Resources Defense Council and the Sierra Club, in accordance with 

Ohio Administrative Code 4901-1-08, hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of 

Ohio and all parties of record of the substitution of Christopher J. Allwein for Henry W. 

Eckhart for Natural Resources Defense Council and for Sierra Club as counsel in the 

above-captioned case.  Mr. Allwein is hereby designated as counsel of record for both 

parties.  Accordingly, service of pleadings or other papers should now be directed to 

Christopher J. Allwein.  

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/Christopher J. Allwein          
Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC 
1500 West Third Avenue  Suite 330 
Columbus, OH  43214 
(614) 429-3092 - Office 
(614) 870-8896 - Fax 
callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
 
Attorney for Natural Resources Defense Council 

                                                            Attorney for Sierra Club 

mailto:callwein@wamenergylaw.com�
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of the Substitution of Counsel was 

served by electronic mail to the persons listed below, on this 20th day of September 2013. 

 
/s/Christopher J. Allwein            

 Christopher J. Allwein  
  
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

William Wright  
Assistant Attorney General 
Chief, Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793  
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 
 
 

David F. Boehm  
Michael L. Kurtz  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry  
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 

Nolan Moser  
Trent A. Dougherty  
Ohio Environmental Council  
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201  
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 

Mark S. Yurick  
Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000  
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
myurick@taftlaw.com 
 

Nolan@theoec.org 
Trent@theoec.org      Ted Robinson  
      Staff Attorney  
                                                                             Citizen Power  
                                                                             2121 Murray Avenue  
                                                                            Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
      robinson@citizenpower.org 
Henry W. Eckhart  
1200 W. Chambers Rd., #106  
Columbus, Ohio 43212      Joseph Meissner  
henryeckhart@aol.com      Matthew D. Vincel  
                                                                             1223 West 6th St.  
                                                                             Cleveland, OH 44113 
      meissnerjoseph@yahoo.com 
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Michael R. Smalz  
Joseph V. Maskovyak  
Ohio Poverty Law Center  
555 Buttles Avenue  
Columbus, OH 43215 
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 
jmaskovyak@ohiopovertylaw.org 
        
Tom Hodges  
Greater Cincinnati Energy Alliance  
200 W 4th St, Suite 500  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
tom@jthlaw.com 
 
David A. Meyer 
Kenneth P. Kreider  
Keating Muething & Klekamp PEL  
One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dmeyer@kmklaw.com 
kpkreider@kmklaw.com 
 
J. Thomas Siwo 
Matt Warnock  
Bricker & Eckler LLP  
100 South Third Street  
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tsiwo@bricker.com 
mwarnock@bricker.com 
 
Matthew. J. Satterwhite  
Yazen Alami  
Erin C. Miller  
AEP Service Corporation  
1 Riverside Plaza  
Columbus, OH 43215 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
yalami@aep.com 
 
Elizabeth A. Watts  
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.  
139 East Fourth Street, 25 Atrium II  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com 
 
 

Samuel C. Randazzo  
Joseph E. Oliker  
Frank P. Darr  
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC  
21 East State Street, 17th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
 
Judi L. Sobecki  
Randall V. Griffin  
Dayton Power & Light Company  
1065 Woodman Drive  
Dayton, OH 45432 
judi.sobecki@aes.com 
Randall.griffin@dplinc.com 
 
James W. Burk  
FirstEnergy Service Company  
76 South Main Street  
Akron, OH 44308 
burkj@firstenergycorp.com 
 
 
Michael K. Lavanga  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 
P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.  
8th Floor, West Tower  
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Mike.Lavanga@bbrslaw.com 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

9/20/2013 2:53:41 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-3126-EL-UNC

Summary: Notice of the Substitution of Counsel electronically filed by Mr. Christopher  J.
Allwein on behalf of THE SIERRA CLUB and Natural Resources Defense Council


